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EDITORS COMPROMISE.HEARING ON BRIDGE

LOCATION EXTENDED
Stock Quotations and Market News
Leased Wire Report. Edited by A. D. Cobb, Agricultural Expert.

promise) by which O'Bannon' te fined
1300 and a judgment given Behymer
of 300 for injuries received. i

The Potomas river it only 00 miles
long, and its lowsr-eours- s Is rather
an estuary than a stream.

TIPTON, April 9. The case against
Ira O'Bannon charged with stabbing
his brother-in-law- , John O. Behymer.
will not come to trial in the circuit
court The attorneys reached a com- -

JOFFRE'S DRIVE

COSTS HEAVY

LOSS OF LIFE
RICHMOND MARKETS

Bulletins on Live Stock
CHICAGO.

Receipts-- Hogs, 15,00G; cattle, 1,000; sheep, 6,000.
Market Hogs, 10c higher; cattle, strong; sheep, steady.

INDIANAPOLIS.
ReceiptsHogs, 6,500 ; cattle, 550 ; sheep, 100.
Market Hogs, 10c lower; cattle, 10c lower; sheep, steady.

PITTSBURG
Receipts Hogs, light ; cattle, light ;' sheep, light.Market Hogs, lower; cattle, steady; sheep, steady.

CINCINNATI.
Receipts Hogs, 4,000 ; cattle, 400 ; sheep, none.
Market Hogs, strong; cattle, steady; sheep, steady.

"Belishus
Cake"

Something New and
and Different.

A strictly high grade fancy cake put up In wax pa--'

per inside of an air proof sanitary carton.

Don't take time to bake your cake tomorrow. Phone
your Grocer to send you a carton of

"Delishus Cake"
Only Ten Cents

a Carton
Made from the best of materials by skilled bakers.
This is not ordinary cake but

Something Better

BERLIN, April 9. General Joffre's
drive against the Germans ' in the
Woevre district has resulted in enorm-
ous loss of life without any material
gain for the French, says an official
statement today. The presence of the
French between the Meuse and Mo-

selle river is increasing and the fight-
ing in that district Is especially vio-
lent

Fighting between the Meuse and
Moselle continues. All French at-
tacks In the Woevre plains have fail-
ed. The French losses along their en-
tire front are enormous, without their
having obtained the slightest success.
A hostile aviator, flying from Paris,
was forced to land in our lines and
was taken prisoner. He said that
nothing was known in Paris of the
losses the French had in the battles
that had taken place In the Cham-
pagne district

In the eastern theatre of war there
are no important operations to report
Bad weather and bad roads make
movements almost Impossible.

EVADES SUBMARINE

GIBRALTAR, April 9. With her
decks splintered by shells, the British
steamship Theseus arrived here to-

day from England with a thrilling
story of an attack by a German sub-
marine, when the Theseus was fortymiles off Scilly Island. She was
chased by a German submarine for
fifty-seve- n miles. The German com-
mander opened fire with a long range
gun and several shells struck the
Theseus.

DAVID MACKEY DEAD
AT EVANSVILLE HOME
EVANSVILLE. Ind., April 9. David

Mackey, 82, former railroad president
and financier died at a sanitarium
here early today following a two
weeks' sickness. Gangrene attacked
his right leg which was amputated as
a last effort to save his life. Mackey
formerly was president of the Evans-vill- e

and Terre Haute, the Louisville,
Evansville and St. Louis, the Evans-vill- e

and Richmond, and the Peoria
and Decatur road.

RED CROSS SURGEON
KILLED BY TYPHUS

WASHINGTON, April 9. The death
of Earnest P. Magruder, of Washing-
ton, Red Cross surgeon, stationed at
Gezgeli, Servia, was reported to Red
Cross headquarters here today in a
cablegram from Belgrade. Dr. Mag-rud-er

was stricken with typhus and
was removed at the hospital at Bel-

grade. He is the second American
surgeon to succumb to typhus con-
ditions in Servia.

TURKS CLAIM VICTORY
ON EUPHRATES RIVER

CONSTANTINOPLE, April 9. A
Turkish naval victory on the Eu-

phrates river in the Persian gulf
arena of hostilities, is announced in an
official statement today. A Turkish
monitor while patrolling the river, en-

countered a large, heavily armed Brit-
ish ship. The Turkish monitor fired
at two miles, hitting the gunboat
twenty times. Finally the English
vessel had to retire, owing to a fire
in her engine room and other dam-- ,
ages. She escaped with great diffi-
culty, assisted by other British ships.

MA
reWork Your Horses

All the Time
A lame horse ii worse than

ao horse. He works no more-e- nd
has to be fed. Every day

your horse is laid up, you lose
money. At the very start, gethim well in condition to work.
Have ready to use

CACTUS OIL
((NSOUNII

The best and safest old relia-
ble treatment for all swellings.oaroea wire cuts,sore tendons, etc.
Get a bottle today.

Manufactured by
A. R. OLNEY

CLINTON. IOWA

' An extension ot time has been grant-
ed for bearing a report on the loca-
tions and tests made for the south side
bridge. Bridge Engineer Mueller who
is busy at Elwood and has been unable
to secure figures from the C. ft O.
railroad necessary in the report.

County Commissioners probably will
hear the report at a Saturday meeting
either. April 17 or 24.

The engineering corps has asked the
railroad company for an estimate of
the expense of a crossing at Fourth
and South D streets it is willing to
stand. The correspondence has been
referred from one railroad department
to. another and has encountered so
many delays that it is impossible to
ascertain what the intentions of the
C. and O. will be.

COLORED MAN HELD

FOR PEORIA MURDER

Admits Presence in Neigh-
borhood at Time of Latest
Tragedy.

PEORIA. 111., April 9. The police
early today arrested a negro, Hillary
Bates, an who they believe
to be the murderer of Mrs.. Annie L.
Schreiber. Bates was arrested while
attempting to leave town on a freight
train. He carried a suit case contain-
ing clothes which tallied perfectly with
those described as the ones worn by
the murderer. He admitted to de-

tectives that he was in the neighbor-
hood of the Schreiber home Wednes-
day at the time of the assault and mur-
der. He could give no account of his
whereabouts since the murder. Later
he was identified by a man who saw
him washing his hands within a block
of the Schreiber home. Bates denies
that he had anything to do with the
slaying of the woman.

ITALIANS SUSPEND

SAILINGS OF SHIPS

LONDON, April 9. Italian steam-
ships in American ports have been or-
dered to postpone their sailings until
April 20, according to an exchange
telegraph company dispatch.

The only explanation for the can-
cellation of the sailings of Italian
steamships is the possibility of war.
However, it was pointed out here that
if Italy were to war against Austria
and Germany her ships would not be
menaced on the seas as England has
cleared the Atlantic of raiders.

SINKS FRENCH BARQUE

LONDON, April 9. A Fi u barge
laden with grain and bouna for Sun-
derland, England, was torpedoed by a
German submarine in the Englisachannel on Thursday, according to In-
formation received here today. The
submarine attempted to destroy the
British steam tug Homer, which was
towing the barge, but the steamship
escaped.

MILBURNTO RULE
ON CAR PETITIONS

INDIANAPOLIS, April 9. AttorneyGeneral Milburn today took under ad-
visement a question from the publicservice commission as to whether the
commission has power to compel a
street car company to build a line on
petitions of citizens of any Indiana
city. The question developed at Fort
Wayne, where three hundred persons
requested a car line. On the com-
pany's refusal the matter was broughtbefore the commission.

REFUSE PASSPORT
TO JACK JOHNSON

WASHINGTON, April 9. Jack John-th- e

defeated world's champion heavy-
weight, will not be given an American
passport when he leaves Cuba, Sec-
retary of State Bryan today instructed
William Gonzales, American minister
at Havana, to refuse a passport to the
pugilist. This will not prevent John-
son from going to Europe, but will
handicap his movements.

SUNDAY CONVERT
FALLS OFF WAGON

PATTERSON, N. J., April 9. Al-

though Frank Flood, the first convert
of Billy Sunday in Patterson, fell
from the water wagon and from grace
and got locked up, the evangelist and
his followers were far from despair-
ing. "What though one trail hitter does
make a mistake?" said Sunday's assist-
ant. "We must consider the weakness
of some people and the temptations
that such a place ap this offers."

Most of .the. world's sources of tin
ore are either stationary or receding
in output,. Bolivia . of . all countries
alone giving promise of permanence
and future .growth- -

How To Correct
Faulty Digestion

Faulty digestion, flatulence, indi
gestion, dyspepsia and most forms of

butchers $7.50 7.85, fair $7.007.60,common $6.00 6.75, common to fat
bulls $5.007.00, common to fat cows
$4.006.50, heifers $6.507.25, fresh
cows and springers none, veal calves
$9.009.50.

Sheep and lambs : Supply light,market steady, prime wethers $6.30
6.80, lambs $6.509.50, spring lambs
$10.0015.00.

Hogs: Receipts light, market low-
er, prime heavy $7.407.45, mediums
$7.507.70, heavy yorkers $7.607.70,
light yorkers $7.557.60, pigs $7.50
7.56, roughs $6.006.50. stags $5.00
5.50, heavy mixed $6.50 7.55.

INDIANAPOLIS.
INDIANAPOLIS, Ind., April 9.

Hogs-
-

Receipts 6.500, market 10c
lower, best boKS $7.007.25, heavies
$7.107.35, pigs $6.757.15, bulk of
sales $7 157.45.

Cattle: Receipts 550, market 10c
lower, choice heavy steers $7.808.50,
light steers $7.508.00. heifers $7.00
7 75, rows $5.506.50, bulls $5.50
6.25, calves $6.00 8.25.

Sheep and lambs: Receipts 100,
market steady, prime sheep $6.00
6.50, lambs $8.509.50.

PRODUCE

NEW YORK
NEW YORK, April 9. Dressed poul-

try, steady; chickens 1217, Fowls
1318.

Live poultry, steady, chickens 10

16, fowls 1717.
Butter, steady; creamery firsts 29
31 cents.
Eggs, firmer; nearby white fancy 23

asked.

CHICAGO.
CHICAGO, April 9. Butter: Re--

ceipts 5,943, firsts 18 19.
Eggs: Receipts 18,290, firsts 18.
Live Poultry: Chickens 17, spring-

ers 10, roosters 810.
Potatoes 44 cars; Michigan and Wis-co- n

3544.

GRAIN
CHICAGO CASH

CHICAGO. April 9. Wheat: No. 2
red $1 54. No. 3 red $1.53, No. 2 hard
winter $1.54, No. 3 hard winter
$1.53.

Corn: No. 2 white 7272, No.
3 yellow 734 73ft, No. 4 white 72,No. 4 yellow 7172.Oats: No. 2 white 5858, No. 3
56 57 ft, No. 4 white 56 57, stan-
dard 58.

TOLEDO.
TOLEDO, April 9. Wheat: Cash

and May $1.55. July $1.24. Clover
seed: Cash and April $7.82, October
$7 72. Alsike: Cash $8. Timothy:
Prime $2.90, April and September $2.90

NEW YORK EXCHANGE
STOCK QUOTATIONS

BY CORRELL & THOMPSON,
Brokers, I. O. O. F. Bldg. Phone 1446.

American Can 34 V 35
Amalgamated Coper ... 63 67
American Smelter 67 68
American Beet Sugar ... 45 46
IT. S Steel 49 57
Atchison 100 101
Great Northern pfd 117 118
Erie 2--7 28

Lehigh Valley 136 141
N. Y. Central 86V4 87

'
Northern Pacific 107 109
Pennsylvania 107 108
Reading 146 141
Southern Pacific 87 90
Union Pacific 126 129

CHICAGO FUTURES
BY CORRELL & THOMPSON,

Brokers, I. O. O. F. Bldg. Phone 1446.

TRY IT

Richmond
Baking Co.

GLEN MILLER PRICES
H0G8.

Heavies $6-5-0

Heavy mixed $6-8- 5

Heavy yorkers $6.85
Light yorkers $6.85
Pigs $6.25
Sows $5.00 and $5.60
Stags $5.00 and $5.50

CATTLE.
Best steers $700
Good eowa ........... $5.00 and S6. 00
Bulls $4.60 and $5.00

COAL PRICES
(.Quotations corrected dally by Hack-man-,

Klefoth A, Co.
Anthracite nut. $8.60; Anthracite

No. 4 ard egg, $8.35; Pocahontas lump
nr egg. $5.75; Pocahontas mine ma
$4.50; Pocahontas slack. $4.00; Jack
son lump or egg, $5.75; Winifred, $4.
75; Jewel. $5.25; Tennessee. $5.50;
Hocking Valley, $4.50; Indiana. $3.75;
coke. $7; Winifred Washed pea, $4.00;
nut and slack, $3.00.

Canners $2.60 jtnd $S.50
Calves $8.00 for Saturday delivery

SHEEP.
Top lambs 7c

GRAIN MARKET
(Corrected dally by Richmond Roller

Mills. Phone 2C19.)
Bran per ton, $30; wheat, paying

$1.40, oats paying 50c, corn , paying
70c, rye paying 85c, middlings per ton
$32.

PRODUCE
(Collected daily by Edward Cooper. 1

Chickens dressed, paying 18c. sell-
ing, 25c.

Country butter, paring 18c to 26c;
selling 25c to 35c.

Eggs, paying 16c; selling 20c.
Country lard paying 11c; selling 15c.
Creamery butter, selling 38c.
Potatoes, selling 50c bushel.

FEED QUOTATIONS
Clover bay, $14.00.
Timothy hay, paying $18.
Prairie hay. $14.00.
Straw, $6.00.
Oats, paying 55c.
Corn, paying 70c.
Red clover seed, paying $7.00.
Red clover, selling $9.00(3)9.50.
Timothy seed, paying $3.25 bushel
Timothy seed selling $3.50)3.75

bushel.
Bran, selling, $29 ton.
Middlings, selling $30 ton.
Salt. $1.40 barrel.
Tankage, $48.00 ton.
Cotton seed meal, $33 ton.
Oil meal. $42 ton.

HORSE MARKET.
frlees corrected by Jones and Mings.

Telephone 1439.
Draft mares. 1400 to 1600 lbs. $176

to $250.
Draft Geldings. 1400 to 1600 lbs. --

to $200.
Farm chunks, 1200 to 1400 lbs, $15

to $200.
Express chunks, 1050 to 1200 lba,

$125 to $1.75.
Drivers. $75 to $150.
Plugs. $40 to $100.

COMPANY TURNS OVER

FACTORY TO EMPLOYES

BOSTON, April 9. The six million
dollar corporation of the Dennison
Manufacturing company, with a. huge
factory in South Framincham and of
fices in Boston, has been turned over
to the control of Its 2,400 employes. It
was announced today, in the details of
the most radical profit sharing planever undertaken by a big corporation.

The full control of the concern is
turned over to the employes. Only
the preferred stock with a more or
less fixed income, is retained by the
original owners of the company.

ELECTION COST
CHICAGO. April 9. The election of

William Hale Thompson as mayor of
Chivago cost more than $1,250,000.
Thompson's total campaign expenseswere estimated today at $300,000. The
expenses of Robert M. Sweitzer, un-
successful Democratic candidate, were
$500,000. It cost $210,000 to hold the
primaries and $215,000 to hold the elec-
tion.

GILES TO ATTEND
SCHOOL SESSION

Superintendent J. T. Giles will at-
tend the seventh annual meeting of the
Central Indiana Superintendents' club,
which will be held at Crawfordsville
Aphil 15. The membership of ttie club
is composed exclusively of school su-

perintendents, and the time of the
conference will be given to the dis-
cussion of school problems and their
remedies.

U. S. PLEASED WITH

GERMANY'S REPLY

WASHINGTON, April 9. Germany'snote to the United States, agreeing to
pay for the Wm. P. Frye, sunk by the
raider Prinz Eitel Friedrloh, but de-

claring the act justified, came as a sur-
prise to officials here today. It was
feared that the stand taken by Ger-
many would serve to upset the nego-
tiations now in progress between the
United States and Great Britain over
the blockade of Germany and Austria
by the allies.

BETS ON HORSES.

LOUISVILLE, April 9. Harvey
Charles, a wealthy coal operator of
Okeefe told the grand jury that he
was swindled out of $10,000 on a horse
race in Louisville last April. The
grand jury today indicted F. E. Has-
ting, alias Frank Tarbeaux and John
Stone for conspiracy to rob Charles.
He said he lost the $10,000 betting on
a supposed "sure thing" In a fake
pool rMsj

WHEAT TAKES RISE

CORN FOLLOWS SUIT

CHICAGO, April 6. The strength In
May wheat overbalanced all else in
the market today as the offerings were
light during the latter part of the ses-
sion and shorts were anxious buyers.
Prices closed 2 cents higher for the
day, with the full range for the ses-
sion being from $1.51 to $1.55 and
the close was $1.55. Other months
helped the advance. July gained 1
and September 2Vt- - The sales of cash
wheat here amounted to only a few
cars and at the seaboard the trans-
actions were around 200.000 bushels.
Corn closed at advances at 1 to 14
cents and oats were up to cent.
Cash sales of Corn were 140,000 and
oats 255,000 bushels. There were ad-
vances in hog products, with pork
showing the most gain.

Representative Sates
At Indianapolis

HOGS.
Av. Price

9 131 $6.25
7 87 7.00
6 413 7.00

14 90 7.15
10 238 7.25
89 151 7.35
19 212 7.35
88 179 7.40
16 202 7.40
47 M 164 7.45
14 159 7 50
91 176 7.50

CATTLE.
Steers.

4 790 6.50
3 963 7.25
2 1060 7.50
8 1160 7.65
4 1395 7.85

Heifers.
3 673 6.00
4 892 6.50
4 735 6.50
2 1055 6.65
2 880 6.75

'7 65 7.25 '

Cows.
2 755 3.00
3 620 3.75
2 940 5.35 i

2 1010 5.85 j

1 , 1200 6.25
1 1210 6.50

Bulls.
1 1380 5.00
1 1260 5.50
1 1710 5.75

Calves.
8 85 5.50
3 93 6.50
4 115 7.00

12 190 7.50
6 151 8.00
4 146 8.00
2 175 8.25
3 126 8.25

LIVE STOCK
CHICAGO.

UNION STOCK YARDS, 111., April
). Hogs: Receipts 15,000, market
10c higher, mixed and butchers $6.85
M0, good heavies $6.907.05, rough
heavies $6.706.85, light $6.807.10,
Digs $5.60(3 6.75, bulk of sales $6.90(
r.05.

Cattle: Receipts 1.000, market
strong, beeves $7.508.90,- - cows and
leifers $3.007.50, stockers and feed-
ers $6.257.50, calves $6.509.00.

Sheep: Receipts 6,000, market
steady, natives and westerns $5.50
1.25, lambs $7.6510.50.

CINCINNATI.
CINCINNATI, O., April 9 Hogs:

Receipts 4,000, market strong, pack-sr- s

and butchers $7.407.50, common
.o choice $5.506.50, pigs and lights
&5.507.50.

Cattle: Receipts 400, market steady,
:alves slow, $4.008.50.

Sheep: Receipts steady, market
steady.

PITTSBURG
PITTSBURG, Pa., April 9. Cattle:

Supply light, market steady choice
iteers $8.25 8.50, prime steers $8.00
.25, good steers $7.507.85, tidy

POSITIVE PROOF
Ihould Convince the Greatest Skeptic

in Richmond.
Because It's the evidence of a Rich-bon- d

citizen.
Testimony easily Investigated.
The strongest endorsement of merit.
The best proof. Read it:
John Goins, blacksmith, 1326 North

. street, Richmond, says: "The action
f my kidneys was irregular. When I
itooped I had sharp twings in the
imall of my back. Reading about
Joan's Kidney Pills, I began using
hem and the trouble soon disappear-non- d

people who have gratefully en-lors-

Doan's Kidney Pills. If your
ack aches if your kidneys bother
'ou, don't simply ask for a kidney rem-id- y

ask distinctly for Doan's Kidney
'ills, the same that Mr. Goins had
he remedy backed by home testimony.
0c all stores. Foster-Milbur- n Co.,
rops., Buffalo, N. Y. "When Your

iack Is Lame Remember the Name."
Mr. Goins is only one of many Rich- -

(Advertisement)

HadHey's (Grocery
SPECIALS

35c Dozen FANCY GRAPE FRUIT Dozen 35c
Medium Size and Heavy.

Extra Fancy Florida Oranges --Doz. 17c
These Are the Best We Have Had.

17c Doz.

STRAWBERRIES! STRAWBERRIES!
Plenty of Fresh Ripe Berries.

Chickens Plenty of Small Ones.

CANNED GOODS SPECIAL!
We Guarantee the Quality to Be Extra Good.

Wisconsin Peas Green Beans Evergreen Corn
55c Vz Dozen 55c '2 Dozen 55c Vz Dozen

25c Pound Another Coffee Special Pound 25c
King B Blend Regular 30c Fresh Roasted.

FRESH VEGETABLES.

'jr M

WHEAT.
Open. High. Low. Close

May 151 155 151 155
July 121 123 121 123

CORN.
May 72 73 72 73
July 75 76 75 76

OATS.
May 57 57 57 57
July 53 54 53 54

MESS PORK.
May $17.22 $17.35 $17.22 $17.35
July .... $17.75 $17 87 $17.72 $17.87

Fresh Spinach
Fresh Tomatoes
Fresh Asparagus
Head Lettuce

1035 Main Street

MEN'S HAND TAILORED
SUITS

$10 15.00, $20.00

Fresh Cucumbers
H. G. Radishes
Curly Lettuce
Rhubarb H. G.

Phone 2292.

SPRING COATS.
Tailored and fee AQ
Fancy models ..!22 OP

The Only "CASH OR CREDIT

STORE" With a Squar
. DmU

Don't Let Money Stand in the Way
Of being well dressed. You can't collect what the world owes you if your appearance is poor

Womens9 and Misses9 High Class Apparel
Smart Ulstta and Shirt Waiota

WHOLE FAMILY DEPENDENT
Mr. E. Williams, Hamilton, Ohio,

writes: "Our whole family depend on
Maybe someone in

your family has a severe Cold per-
haps it is the baby. The original Dr.
Bell's Pine-Tar-Hon- is an ever ready
household remedy it gives immediate
relief. PinTar-Hone-y penetrates the
linings of the Throat and Lungs, de-

stroys the Germs, and allows Nature
to act At your Druggist, 25c. adv.

DICKINSON TRUST CO.
READY TO CONSTRUCT.

Bids for the construction of the new
Dickinson Trust company building, to
be located at the corner of Eighth and
Main streets, will be received some
time between April 25 and April 30,
President Hiatt said today, and build-
ing operations will start as soon as all
contracts have bwm lot.

stomach trouble are almost invariably
due to acidity and food fermentation.
Drugs and medicines which stimulate
the digestive organs are practically
useless in these cases because theyact only n the stomach and do not af-
fect the cause of the trouble the acid-
ity and fermenting food. To instantly
neutralize the acid and stop fermen-
tation, take a teasponful of Bisurated
Magnesia, obtainable of all druggists,
in a little water immediately after
meals or whenever pain is felt. Dys-
peptics should always keep Bisurated
Magnesia handy as its use invariably
insures, painless, normal digestion.

Bisurated Magnesia, No. 25 E. 26th
St., N. Y. C. Adv.

Suits to Measure $15.00 and up

SPRING SUITS.

SSSS" 512.48
up

We Make
THE ONLY CASH OR CREDIT

STORE.

Established 1902.

THE GLOBE
. Open Evenings


